RESOLUTION 2010 – 24

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR NEW BATHROOMS AT MORRIS MEWS

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris solicited bids for new bathrooms for Morris Mews in accordance with the New Jersey Local Public Contract Law; and

WHEREAS, the bids were accepted in accordance with Specifications prepared by Architecture & Engineering Group (AEG) and read aloud at 10:00 A.M. on July 22, 2010 at the offices of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris, located at 99 Ketch Road, Morristown, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was **Salazar & Associates** with a base bid of \$377,700; and

WHEREAS, AEG recommends an award to Salazar & Associates; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority desires to accept the bid of **Salazar & Associates**; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris finds that the best interests of the Authority and the purpose of the New Jersey Local Public Contract Law would be served by awarding the contract to the lowest responsible bidder.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris that **Salazar & Associates** be awarded the contract for new bathrooms at Morris Mews.

	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	